Mount Royal () -vs- Regina ()
11/11/2022 at Regina

Date: 11/11/2022 Goals By Period 2 3 Total
_?II:;: ZggPM Mou_nt Royal 2 1 4
Attendance: 225 Regina 0 0 1
Location: Regina MRU: Sydney Benko (1); Alex Spence (1); Athena Hauck (1);
Courtney Kollman (1)
REG: Jadyn Kushniruk (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MRU REG
1st 1:36 MRU Sydney Benko , EV 1 0
1st 7:01 REG Jadyn Kushniruk Olivia Leggett, Raea Gilroy EV 1 1
2nd  0:29 MRU Courtney Kollman Tatum Amy, Emma Bergesen PP 2 1
2nd  3:29 MRU Alex Spence Tatum Amy, Aliya Jomha EV 3 1
3rd 0:24 MRU Athena Hauck Aliya Jomha, Tatum Amy PP 4 1
Mount Royal Power Plays Regina Power Plays
No data to report.
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:34 10:03 00:29 0 0 --
2nd 00:11 00:29 00:18 1 0 PPG
2nd 19:53 00:24 00:31 1 0 PPG
3rd 14:46  16:05 01:19 0 0 --
02:37 2 0 2/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MRU Ava Metzger 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 4:23 PP
1st MRU Mackenzie Butz 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:34 PP
1st REG Hannah Pennell 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 8:03 PP
1st MRU Tatum Amy 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 17:43 PP
2nd REG Hannah Pennell 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 0:11 PP
2nd MRU Morgan Ramsay 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 5:22 PP
2nd MRU Alex Spence 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 10:49 PP
2nd REG Trinity Grove 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  19:53 PP
3rd MRU Athena Hauck 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 8:27 PP
3rd REG Jadyn Kushniruk 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 14:46 PP
3rd MRU Aliya Jomha 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 16:05 PP
3rd MRU Emma Bergesen 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:05 PP




Mount Royal 4

Individual

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4  Mackenzie Loupelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
5 Abbey Borbandy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 > = 0
6 Mackenzie Butz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +2 - 1-2 0
8 Sydney Benko 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 = = 0
10 Morgan Ramsay 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
11 Ava Metzger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 = 1-2 0
12 Lyndsey Janes 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
14 Kiana McNinch 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 = = 0
15 Tori Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
16 Tatum Amy 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 = 1-2 0
17 Kaia Borbandy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
20 Alex Spence 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 +2 = 1-2 0
22 Taylor Sawka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Emma Bergesen 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 = 1-2 0
24 Laura Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
25 Aliya Jomha 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 +1 = 1-2 0
29 Athena Hauck 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 +1 - 1-2 0
31 Cassie Shokar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
32 Kaitlyn Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Courtney Kollman 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 +1 = = 0
Totals 4 6 1 2 1 0 27 5 0-0 8-16 0
Regina 1
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4  Jenna Merk 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
5 Olivia Leggett 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 = = 0
6 Rachel O'Toole 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
8 Raea Gilroy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 = = 0
9 Hannah Pennell 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - 2-4 0
14 Heather Fiske 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
16 Shaylee Scraba 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
17 Kaitlyn Gilroy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = = 0
18 Kelsey Page 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
19 Megan Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 =il = = 0
20 Jordyn Blais 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
21 Jadyn Kushniruk 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 = 1-2 0
22 Paige Hubbard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
23 Lauren Focht 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 =il = = 0
24 Julianna Giacobbo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Ireland Sorestad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
26 Kaylee Dyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
30 Natalie Williamson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
31 Arden Kliewer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Trinity Grove 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 =il = 1-2 0
Totals 1 2 1 0 0 0 19 -5 0-0 4-8 0
Mount Royal Goalkeeping Regina Goalkeeping
Mount Royal Goalkeeping Regina Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢c Mns AEN1 2 3 O |
31 Cassie Shokar 0:00 0 0 0O OO O O 30 Natalie Williamson L 59:57 4 0 10 6 7 0 23
32 Kaitlyn Ross W 60:00 1 0 10 6 2 0 18 31 Arden Kliewer 0:00 0 0 O OO O oO
Totals 1 0106 2 0 18 Totals 4 0 10 6 7 0 23

Mount Royal Faceoffs

Regina Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

2-1

2-1

2-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

4-1

4-1
4-1
4-1

Period #1 Plays

[01:36] GOAL by MRU Sydney Benko (FIRST GOAL), On ice for MRU: Mackenzie Butz; Sydney Benko; Kiana McNinch; Alex
Spence; Athena Hauck, On ice for REG: Megan Long; Lauren Focht; Julianna Giacobbo; Kaylee Dyer; Trinity Grove, goal
number 1 for season.

Mount Royal 1, Regina 0

[04:23] Penalty on Ava Metzger MRU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
PP REG [04:23] Start power play for REG.
PP REG [06:23] Ava Metzger (MRU) penalty complete.
PP REG [06:23] End power play for REG.

[07:01] GOAL by REG Jadyn Kushniruk, Assist by Olivia Leggett and Raea Gilroy, On ice for REG: Olivia Leggett; Raea Gilroy;
Jordyn Blais; Jadyn Kushniruk; Julianna Giacobbo, On ice for MRU: Mackenzie Loupelle; Ava Metzger; Tori Williams; Tatum
Amy; Laura Cook, goal number 2 for season.

Mount Royal 1, Regina 1
[07:34] Penalty on Mackenzie Butz MRU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP REG [07:34] Start power play for REG.
PP REG [08:03] Penalty on Hannah Pennell REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
PP REG [08:03] End power play for REG.
PP REG [09:34] Mackenzie Butz (MRU) penalty complete.
PP REG [09:34] Start power play for MRU.
PP REG [10:03] Hannah Pennell (REG) penalty complete.
PP REG [10:03] End power play for MRU.
[17:43] Penalty on Tatum Amy MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP REG [17:43] Start power play for REG.
PP REG [19:43] Tatum Amy (MRU) penalty complete.
PP REG [19:43] End power play for REG.

Period #2 Plays
[00:11] Penalty on Hannah Pennell REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

PP
MRU [00:11] Start power play for MRU.
PP [00:29] GOAL by MRU Courtney Kollman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Tatum Amy and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice

MRU for REG: , goal number 7 for season.
Mount Royal 2, Regina 1

PP
MRU [00:29] Hannah Pennell (REG) penalty complete.

PP
MRU [00:29] End power play for MRU.

[03:29] GOAL by MRU Alex Spence, Assist by Tatum Amy and Aliya Jomha, On ice for MRU: Mackenzie Butz; Tatum Amy;
Alex Spence; Aliya Jomha; Courtney Kollman, On ice for REG: Jenna Merk; Rachel O'Toole; Shaylee Scraba; Kelsey Page;
Paige Hubbard, goal number 1 for season.

Mount Royal 3, Regina 1

[05:22] Penalty on Morgan Ramsay MRU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP REG [05:22] Start power play for REG.
PP REG [07:22] Morgan Ramsay (MRU) penalty complete.
PP REG [07:22] End power play for REG.

[10:49] Penalty on Alex Spence MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
PP REG [10:49] Start power play for REG.
PP REG [12:49] Alex Spence (MRU) penalty complete.
PP REG [12:49] End power play for REG.

[19:53] Penalty on Trinity Grove REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
IE4'TQU [19:53] Start power play for MRU.

Period #3 Plays

PP [00:24] GOAL by MRU Athena Hauck (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aliya Jomha and Tatum Amy, On ice for MRU: , On ice for
MRU REG: , goal number 3 for season.

Mount Royal 4, Regina 1

PP
MRU [00:24] Trinity Grove (REG) penalty complete.

PP
MRU [00:24] End power play for MRU.

[08:27] Penalty on Athena Hauck MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP REG [08:27] Start power play for REG.



4-1
4-1
4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

4-1

PP REG [10:27] Athena Hauck (MRU) penalty complete.
PP REG [10:27] End power play for REG.

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

[14:46] Penalty on Jadyn Kushniruk REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[14:46] Start power play for MRU.
[16:05] Penalty on Aliya Jomha MRU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[16:05] End power play for MRU.
[16:46] Jadyn Kushniruk (REG) penalty complete.
[16:46] Start power play for REG.
[18:05] Penalty on Emma Bergesen MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[18:05] Start power play for REG.
[18:05] Aliya Jomha (MRU) penalty complete.
Period #0 Plays
[00:00] Emma Bergesen (MRU) penalty complete.

[00:00] End power play for REG.



