Mount Royal () -vs- Regina () 11/11/2022 at Regina

Date: 11/11/2022 Start: 7:02PM Time: 2:02 Attendance: 225 Location: Regina

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Mount Royal	1	2	1	4
Regina	1	0	0	1

MRU: Sydney Benko (1); Alex Spence (1); Athena Hauck (1); Courtney Kollman (1) REG: Jadyn Kushniruk (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	MRU	REG
1st	1:36	MRU	Sydney Benko	1	EV	1	0
1st	7:01	REG	Jadyn Kushniruk	Olivia Leggett, Raea Gilroy	EV	1	1
2nd	0:29	MRU	Courtney Kollman	Tatum Amy, Emma Bergesen	PP	2	1
2nd	3:29	MRU	Alex Spence	Tatum Amy, Aliya Jomha	EV	3	1
3rd	0:24	MRU	Athena Hauck	Aliya Jomha, Tatum Amy	PP	4	1

Mount Royal Power Plays

Regina Power Plays

No data to report.

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	09:34	10:03	00:29	0	0	
2nd	00:11	00:29	00:18	1	0	PPG
2nd	19:53	00:24	00:31	1	0	PPG
3rd	14:46	16:05	01:19	0	0	
			02:37	2	0	2/4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	MRU	Ava Metzger	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	4:23	PP
1st	MRU	Mackenzie Butz	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:34	PP
1st	REG	Hannah Pennell	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	8:03	PP
1st	MRU	Tatum Amy	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	17:43	PP
2nd	REG	Hannah Pennell	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	0:11	PP
2nd	MRU	Morgan Ramsay	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	5:22	PP
2nd	MRU	Alex Spence	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	10:49	PP
2nd	REG	Trinity Grove	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	19:53	PP
3rd	MRU	Athena Hauck	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	8:27	PP
3rd	REG	Jadyn Kushniruk	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	14:46	PP
3rd	MRU	Aliya Jomha	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	16:05	PP
3rd	MRU	Emma Bergesen	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:05	PP

Individual

Mount Royal 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Mackenzie Loupelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
	5	Abbey Borbandy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Mackenzie Butz	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+2	-	1-2	0
	8	Sydney Benko	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	10	Morgan Ramsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Ava Metzger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2	0
	12	Lyndsey Janes	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	14	Kiana McNinch	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	15	Tori Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	16	Tatum Amy	0	3	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Kaia Borbandy	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	20	Alex Spence	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	+2	-	1-2	0
	22	Taylor Sawka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Emma Bergesen	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Laura Cook	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	25	Aliya Jomha	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	1-2	0
	29	Athena Hauck	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	+1	-	1-2	0
	31	Cassie Shokar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Kaitlyn Ross	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Courtney Kollman	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	+1	-	_	0
		Totals	4	6	1	2	1	0	27	5	0-0	8-16	0

Regina 1

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	4	Jenna Merk	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
5	5	Olivia Leggett	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
6	5	Rachel O'Toole	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
8	3	Raea Gilroy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
9	9	Hannah Pennell	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	2-4	0
14	4	Heather Fiske	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	6	Shaylee Scraba	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
1	7	Kaitlyn Gilroy	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
18	8	Kelsey Page	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
19	9	Megan Long	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
20	0	Jordyn Blais	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
2:	1	Jadyn Kushniruk	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	1-2	0
2	2	Paige Hubbard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
2:	3	Lauren Focht	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
2	4	Julianna Giacobbo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2.	5	Ireland Sorestad	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	6	Kaylee Dyer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
30	0	Natalie Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	1	Arden Kliewer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	4	Trinity Grove	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2	0
		Totals	1	2	1	0	0	0	19	-5	0-0	4-8	0

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Regina Goalkeeping

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Regina Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	0	I
31	Cassie Shokar		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32	Kaitlyn Ross	W	60:00	1	0	10	6	2	0	18
	Totals			1	0	10	6	2	0	18

#	Player	C	Mins	Ä	ΕN	1	2	3	0	l
30	Natalie Williamson	L	59:57	4	0	10	6	7	0	23
31	Arden Kliewer		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	10	6	7	0	23

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0.0		[01:36] GOAL by MRU Sydney Benko (FIRST GOAL), On ice for MRU: Mackenzie Butz; Sydney Benko; Kiana McNinch; Alex Spence; Athena Hauck, On ice for REG: Megan Long; Lauren Focht; Julianna Giacobbo; Kaylee Dyer; Trinity Grove, goal
0-0		number 1 for season.
1.0		Mount Royal 1, Regina 0 [04:22] Repulty on Ava Metzger MRIL 2 minutes for RODYCHECKING (newer play one)
1-0 1-0	DD DEC	[04:23] Penalty on Ava Metzger MRU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp). [04:23] Start power play for REG.
1-0		[06:23] Ava Metzger (MRU) penalty complete.
1-0		[06:23] End power play for REG.
		[07:01] GOAL by REG Jadyn Kushniruk, Assist by Olivia Leggett and Raea Gilroy, On ice for REG: Olivia Leggett; Raea Gilroy; Jordyn Blais; Jadyn Kushniruk; Julianna Giacobbo, On ice for MRU: Mackenzie Loupelle; Ava Metzger; Tori Williams; Tatum
1-0		Amy; Laura Cook, goal number 2 for season. Mount Royal 1, Regina 1
1-1		[07:34] Penalty on Mackenzie Butz MRU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	DD DEG	[07:34] Start power play for REG.
1-1		[08:03] Penalty on Hannah Pennell REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-1		[08:03] End power play for REG.
1-1		[09:34] Mackenzie Butz (MRU) penalty complete.
1-1		[09:34] Start power play for MRU.
1-1		[10:03] Hannah Pennell (REG) penalty complete.
1-1		[10:03] End power play for MRU.
1-1	II KLO	[17:43] Penalty on Tatum Amy MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1	DD DEG	[17:43] Start power play for REG.
1-1		[19:43] Tatum Amy (MRU) penalty complete.
1-1		[19:43] End power play for REG.
1-1	FF KLG	
		Period #2 Plays
1-1	DD	[00:11] Penalty on Hannah Pennell REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-1	PP MRU	[00:11] Start power play for MRU.
	PP	[00:29] GOAL by MRU Courtney Kollman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Tatum Amy and Emma Bergesen, On ice for MRU: , On ice
1-1	MRU	for REG: , goal number 7 for season.
	DD	Mount Royal 2, Regina 1
2-1	PP MRU PP	[00:29] Hannah Pennell (REG) penalty complete.
2-1	MRU	[00:29] End power play for MRU.
2-1		[03:29] GOAL by MRU Alex Spence, Assist by Tatum Amy and Aliya Jomha, On ice for MRU: Mackenzie Butz; Tatum Amy; Alex Spence; Aliya Jomha; Courtney Kollman, On ice for REG: Jenna Merk; Rachel O'Toole; Shaylee Scraba; Kelsey Page; Paige Hubbard, goal number 1 for season.
		Mount Royal 3, Regina 1
3-1		[05:22] Penalty on Morgan Ramsay MRU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP REG	[05:22] Start power play for REG.
3-1	PP REG	[07:22] Morgan Ramsay (MRU) penalty complete.
3-1	PP REG	[07:22] End power play for REG.
3-1		[10:49] Penalty on Alex Spence MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-1	PP REG	[10:49] Start power play for REG.
3-1	PP REG	[12:49] Alex Spence (MRU) penalty complete.
3-1	PP REG	[12:49] End power play for REG.
3-1		[19:53] Penalty on Trinity Grove REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP MRU	[19:53] Start power play for MRU.
5 1	1110	Period #3 Plays
	DD	·
3-1	PP MRU	[00:24] GOAL by MRU Athena Hauck (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aliya Jomha and Tatum Amy, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal number 3 for season.
		Mount Royal 4, Regina 1
4 4	PP	[00.24] Trigity Course (DEC) manufacture
4-1	MRU	[00:24] Trinity Grove (REG) penalty complete.
4-1	PP MRU	[00:24] End power play for MRU.
4-1		[08:27] Penalty on Athena Hauck MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
4-1	PP REG	[08:27] Start power play for REG.

4-1	PP REG	[10:27] Athena Hauck (MRU) penalty complete.
4-1	PP REG	[10:27] End power play for REG.
4-1		[14:46] Penalty on Jadyn Kushniruk REG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
4-1	PP MRU	[14:46] Start power play for MRU.
4-1	PP MRU	[16:05] Penalty on Aliya Jomha MRU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
4-1	PP MRU	[16:05] End power play for MRU.
4-1	PP MRU	[16:46] Jadyn Kushniruk (REG) penalty complete.
4-1	PP MRU	[16:46] Start power play for REG.
4-1	PP MRU	[18:05] Penalty on Emma Bergesen MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
4-1	PP MRU	[18:05] Start power play for REG.
4-1	PP MRU	[18:05] Aliya Jomha (MRU) penalty complete.
		Period #0 Plays
4-1	PP MRU	[00:00] Emma Bergesen (MRU) penalty complete.
4-1	PP MRU	[00:00] End power play for REG.